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Net Site Area:

Coverage (Based on gross area of first  floor - 21,046 GSF):

Parking Provided:

10.7%

206 Spaces

Building Area:

Developer

Plaza Companies

9401 W. Thunderbird Rd., Ste 200

Peoria, Arizona 85381

Contact: Jon Stelzer

Ph: (623) 972-1184

Email: jon.stelzer@theplazaco.com

Architect

Butler Design Group

5017 E. Washington St. Ste 107

Phoenix, Arizona 85034

Contact: Korey Wilkes

Ph: (602) 957-1800

Email: KWilkes@butlerdesigngroup.com

Existing Zoning: PEP-LC

Gross Site Area: 196,492 S.F. (4.51 AC.)

APN#: 304-03-846G

Proposed Building Height: 36 feet

Parking Required (Medical Office - 1: 200 SF) :

PROJECT DATA

PROJECT TEAM

VICINITY MAP

N

ADA Parking Required: 7 Spaces

ADA Parking Provided: 8 Spaces

195,843 S.F. (4.50 AC.)

(20,400 Gross Floor Area (G.F.A.) per floor) 40,800 G.F.A.

204 Spaces
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SITE PLAN
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KEY PLAN

A1

Medical Office

Ellsworth Road & Elliot Road

Mesa, Arizona

17023-ST05 - DR 2019-11-05

11-05-19

Bike Parking Required: 20 Spaces

Bike Parking Provided: 20 Spaces

Landscape Architect

Laskin & Assocciates, Inc.

67 E. Weldon Ave., Ste 230

Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Contact: Hans Stoll

Ph: (602) 840-7771

Email: hans@laskindesign.com

Civil Engineer

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

7740 N. 16th St. Ste 300

Phoenix, Arizona 85020

Contact: Sterling Margetts

Ph: (480) 207-2680

Email: Sterling.Margetts@kimley-horn.com

Construction Type (Table 504.3, 504.4, 506.2): VB - Automatic Sprinkler System

Allowable area = 27,000 S.F.

Allowable stories = 3

Allowable height = 60'

Occupancy Load (Table 1004.5): 40,800 G.S.F. / 150 S.F. PP Gross = 272

Fire Separation (Table 602): N/A - Single building exceeding

30' to all property lines
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Code Information (IBC 2018)

N

PARCEL NO. 1:

A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER

OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 7 EAST, OF THE

GILA AND SALT RIVER BASE AND MERIDIAN, MARICOPA

COUNTY, ARIZONA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED

AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A MARICOPA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION BRASS CAP IN HANDHOLE, MARKING THE

SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 9, FROM WHICH AN

A.D.O.T. BRASS CAP FLUSH MARKING THE SOUTH QUARTER

CORNER OF SAID SECTION 9 BEARS NORTH 89 DEGREES 39

MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 3656.38 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 48 SECONDS

WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER

OF SAID SECTION 9, A DISTANCE OF 561.40 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 44 SECONDS

WEST, A DISTANCE OF 65.01 FEET TO THE WESTERLY

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF ELLSWORTH ROAD, ALSO BEING THE

POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 89 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 44

SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE PARCEL

DESCRIBED IN THAT SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED RECORDED

IN DOCUMENT 2016-0090505, AND DEPICTED AS "PARCEL NO.

2" IN BOOK 1264, PAGE 9, RECORDS OF MARICOPA COUNTY,

A DISTANCE OF 697.22 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER

OF SAID "PARCEL NO. 2";

THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 16 SECONDS

EAST, A DISTANCE OF 481.00 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST,

A DISTANCE OF 401.00 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 16 SECONDS

WEST, A DISTANCE OF 471.00 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST,

A DISTANCE OF 296.01 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 48 SECONDS EAST,

A DISTANCE OF 10.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

a. Compliance is required with all provisions and requirements of IBC Chapter 33, Safeguards During

Construction, and; IFC Chapter 33 and NFPA 241, Fire Safety During Construction and Demolition.

b. There shall be a 20 feet wide fire apparatus access road during construction or demolition. This road

shall be an all-weather driving surface, graded to drain standing water and engineered to bear the

imposed loads of fire apparatus  74,000 lbs./24,000lbs per axle) when roads are wet. The access road

shall be extended to within 100 of temporary or permanent fire department connections. All open

trenches shall have steel plates capable of maintaining the integrity of the access road design when

these trenches cross an access road. Permanent access per the Mesa Fire Code shall be in place prior

to any final inspection or certificate of occupancy.

c. Approved water supply for construction site shall meet the requirements of Appendix Chapters B and

C. The minimum fire flow requirement when contractor or developer brings combustible  materials on site

is 1,500 gpm. at 25 psi. At least one fire hydrant shall be within 500 feet of any combustible material and

capable of delivering the minimum fire flow requirement. This hydrant or hydrants may be either

temporary or permanent as the project schedule permits. There are times when hydrants and valves

must be closed temporarily for repair work or construction. The developer/contractor is responsible for

ensuring that the water supply is always available. When the work is complete, the developer/contractor

shall make sure that the fire hydrants are active, and the valves are open.

MESA FIRE CODE STIPULATIONS

COLORED CONCRETE

DAVIS COLORS: KAILUA 677

BRICK PAVERS: HERRINGBONE PATTERN

(MATCH HOSPITAL BRICK PATTERNS)

ADA RAMP

GROVED CONCRETE

BITUMINOUS

(TYPICAL DRIVE ISLES AND PARKING AREAS)

HARDSCAPE LEGEND

STANDARD GREY CONCRETE WITH

CONTROL JOINTS
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PROPOSED MEDICAL
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APN : 304-03-846G

ZONING : PEP
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Preliminary Landscape Plan

N

PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN NOTES: 

1. The entire site will be maintained in accordance with City of Mesa standards.

2. All trees will be 24" box or larger.

3. an automatic irrigation system will be installed guaranteeing 100% coverage to all

landscape areas.

4. Decomposed granite, 2" minimum thickness, to be placed in all landscape areas not

designated for rip-rap

5. All earthwork will be done so that all water drains away from sidewalks, structures

and will not impede natural drainage easements.

6. Structures and landscaping within a Sight Visibility triangle or Sight Visibility line will

not exceed 24" inches.

7. Final landscape plans to meet or exceed minimum City standards.

8. Quantities are for submittal purposes only.

9. All trees shall comply with the latest amended edition of the 'Arizona Nursery

Association recommended tree specifications.

10. Location of all trees in SVT to be surveyed and staked by contractor, locations to be

approved by City transportation department prior to install.  all trees within SVT  to

be of a species that when fully mature will have a trunk diameter of under 12".

11. At time of completion, all trees in svt. to be prune to 8' measured from top of curb to

bottom of canopy, and 14' ht.as measured from highest point of adjacent pavement.

12. All trees located within SVT to be 36" box + Standard Trunk.

PL-01

ADA ramps & pathway

Gross Site Area: 196,492 S.F. (4.51 AC.)

Building Area: 42,092 S.F.

LANDSCAPE DATA -

Landscape on-site Area: 42,127 S.F.

TOTAL Landscape Area: 42,127 S.F.
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Net Site Area:

Coverage (Based on ground floor only - 21,046 GSF):

Parking Provided:

Parking Ratio:

10.7%

206 Spaces

Building Area:

4.9 / 1,000 R.S.F.

Zoning: PEP

Gross Site Area: 196,492 S.F. (4.51 AC.)

APN#: 304-03-846G

Proposed Building Height: 36 feet

Parking Required (Medical Office - 1: 200 SF) :

PROJECT DATA VICINITY MAP

N

ADA Parking Required: 7 Spaces

ADA Parking Provided: 8 Spaces

195,843 S.F. (4.50 AC.)

204 Spaces
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Medical Office

Ellsworth Road & Elliot Road

Mesa, Arizona

17023-ST04
11/1/2019

n.t.s.

Jojoba

Simmondsia chinensis

Caesalpinia pulcherrima

Red Bird of Paradise

Yellow Yucca

Hesperaloe parviflora 'Yellow'

Eremophila maculata `Valentine`

Valentine Bush

Dasylirion quadrangulatum

Toothless Desert Spoon 

Agave Murpheyi

Murphey Agave

Bougainvillea `Barbara Karst`

Barbara Karst Bougainvillea

Caesalpinia gilliesii

Yellow Bird Of Paradise

Tecoma alata 'Orange Jubilee'

Orange Jubilee

Lantana montevidensis

Trailing Lantana 'Purple & Gold mound'

Muhlenbergia rigens

 Deer grass

SHRUBS SIZE

5 gal.

1 gal  

5 gal.

INERT MATERIAL SIZE

install at down-spouts, roof drains & drainage outlets

'Dust Control' area (future / potential) to receive 

1

4

" minus

dusting 1" depth DG to match - Desert Tan

Fractured Granite rip-rap (match DG color)  (4" to 6")

Dodonaea viscosa

 Hopbush

5 gal.

5 gal.

5 gal.

5 gal.

5 gal.

5 gal.

5 gal.

5 gal.

15 gal.

(boulders to be minimum 1 ton in weight) bury a min. 1/3

Surface Select Granite Boulders 3'x3'x3' minimum size

LANDSCAPE LEGEND

During bid it shall be the responsibility of the Contractor to determine required quantities of plants, as no

compensation will be made for error in plant quantities.  If plant counts occur on plant legend, it is for the

convenience of the contractor only.  Verify plant counts with plan. in case of discrepancy, plan shall  govern.

ALL TREES TO MEET OR EXCEED A.N.A. SPECS

 TREES

Desert Museum Blue Palo Verde

Parkinsonia hybrid `Desert Museum`

Chinese Elm (upright form, matching)

Ulmus parvifolia

Honey Mesquite

Prosopis glandulosa (var. torreyana)

to remain and be protected

Existing Tree

Ocotillo

Fouquieria splendens

24" box, matching

Desert Willow

Chilopsis Linearis

selectively trim to 7'

canopy

 Yellow Mexican bird-of-paradise

Caesalpinia mexicana (tree form) 

36" box  standard

low breaking

8' - 8 cane min.

36" box

24" box UON, matching

36" box matching

24" box UON,standard

36" box  

SIZE

f (602) 840-8021
p (602) 840-7771

Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Suite 230

67 East Weldon Ave
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

LASKIN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

ADA ramp (typ)

ADA parking & pathway (typ)

Trash Enclosure

(per city of Mesa Standard dtl. M62.02)

Limit of Work Line

Outdoor seating area w/ Shade trees

Decorative Pavement (ref. arch)

ADA ramps (typical)

Pedestrian connection

Bike Parking (ref. arch)

6' Pedestrian walk

6' Pedestrian walk

Outdoor seating at Wellness Node

Decorative Pavement (ref. arch)

ADA ramps (typical)

Pedestrian connection

Bike Parking (ref. arch)

ERETSI
G E R T

.ONETACIFITREC

...............dengiSetaD

LASKIN
HARDY A.

20088

D a t e S ig n e d .......
.....

...

L AN D S CAPE

D ARCH
ITEC

AR IZ O N A U.S. A.

  

11/1/19

f u t u r e

Opening (possible future connection)

Retention Basin (ref. civil)

www.LASKINDESIGN.COM

Pedestrian Connection w/

existing Dignity Hospital facility

(by others)

Rip-Rap @ base

Limit of Disturbance (for this project)

Limit of Disturbance (for this project)

Existing Trees (and Shrubs) here,

to remain and be protected

(not-a-part) (not native)

PL

PL

Steel edge header

Fractured Granite within

Steel edge header

Fractured Granite within

Fractured granite here

Steel edge header

 (to enclose Fractured Granite Rip-rap @ entries, per plan)

3/16" thick x 6" high STEEL EDGE HEADER

36"

36"

BUILDING FOUNDATION LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION NOTE:
1. Positive drainage of a minimum of 5% needs to be maintained from building 

exterior wall for a minimum of 10'.

2. No irrigation emitter or Root Ball to be within 32" of bldg. and shall be  irrigated

with a maximum of 1 gph.

No emitters are  to be located between the buildings and the plant material.

3. Any plant material requiring greater than 1 gph irrigation, including turf and 

annuals,  shall be at least 5' from outside of face of building.

4. All irrigation lines, other than those supplying individual emitters, shall not be

placed closer  than 5' to building.

5. No large trees are to be planted within a min of 10' from buildings. Small 

patio trees w/ canopies of 10' or less may be planted at least 5' away

from bldgs.  Tree roots are to be discouraged to grow under  foundations.

6. Trees within 8' of Bdg to receive ROOT BARRIERS.

e n t r y

PL

5' wide DG strip w/ shrub 'buffer' LS 

5' wide DG strip w/ shrub 'buffer' LS 

36"

New Pedestrian connection

Existing Trees (and Shrubs) here, to

remain and be protected (not-a-part)

N O T E :   THERE IS  NO NATIVE TREES OR CACTUS WITHIN OUR
LIMITS-OF-DISTUBRANCE TO BE SALVAGED OR REMAIN-IN-PLACE.

this area to receive 1" depth 

1

4

"

DG for 'dust control' purposes

(f u t u r e)

PL PL PL

PL

Mulch - DESERT TAN (3/4" minus)

2" min thickness in all L.S. areas

(submit sample to LA for approval)  By Custom Landscape Materials

(20,400 Gross Floor Area (G.F.A.) per floor) 40,800 G.F.A.

Bike Parking Required:
20 Spaces

Bike Parking Provided:
20 Spaces

Opening (possible future connection)

ADA ramp (typ)

Lighting

Lighting

Light fixture (typ)

Light fixture (typ)

Light fixture (typ)

Light fixture (typ)

FH

FH

FH

Light fixture (typ)

FH

FH

T

Light fixture (typ)

Light fixture (typ)

Light fixture (typ)

e n t r y

PL
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"1 EW SECTION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"2 NS SECTION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"3 WALL SECTION
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1 PARKING CANOPY DETAIL
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	1-Narrative.pdf
	Site Plan.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Site (A1)


	Landscaping.pdf
	Color Elevations.pdf
	A301 - EXTERIOR ELEVATION
	Sheets
	A301 - EXTERIOR ELEVATION


	A302 - COLORED ELEVATION
	A303 - ENLARGED ELEVATION
	Sheets
	A303 - ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS


	A501 - BUILDING SECTION.pdf
	Sheets
	A501 - BUILDING SECTION



	Rendering.pdf
	Material Board.pdf
	Floor Plans.pdf
	A111 - 1ST FLOOR PLAN
	Sheets
	A111 - 1ST FLOOR PLAN
	A112 - 2ND FLOOR PLAN
	A211 - ROOF PLAN
	A301 - EXTERIOR ELEVATION
	A501 - BUILDING SECTION


	A112 - 2ND FLOOR PLAN
	Sheets
	A111 - 1ST FLOOR PLAN
	A112 - 2ND FLOOR PLAN
	A211 - ROOF PLAN
	A301 - EXTERIOR ELEVATION
	A501 - BUILDING SECTION


	A211 - ROOF PLAN
	Sheets
	A111 - 1ST FLOOR PLAN
	A112 - 2ND FLOOR PLAN
	A211 - ROOF PLAN
	A301 - EXTERIOR ELEVATION
	A501 - BUILDING SECTION



	Lighting.pdf
	19074_E0.1
	19074_E0.2
	19074_E0.3




